



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0452

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 5/26/2021
 TIME: 10:00 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Pavement Patching		Joint and Crack Sealing	Grand Total of Pavement Patching + Joint and Crack Sealing
1	Mattioli Cement Co., LLC	\$ 237,407.85	*	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 255,207.85 *
2	Century Cement Company, Inc.	\$ 260,500.21		\$ 13,100.00	\$ 273,600.21
3	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 274,588.75		\$ 7,400.00	\$ 281,988.75
4	Goretski's Construction Company	\$ 298,975.00		\$ 17,500.00	\$ 316,475.00
5	K D Cement LLC	\$ 300,291.25		\$ 18,500.00	\$ 318,791.25
6	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 299,950.00	*	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 322,450.00 *
7	D Macro Contractors Inc.	\$ 297,855.00	*	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 328,855.00 *
8	JB Contractors Inc.	\$ 316,350.00	*	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 332,350.00 *
9	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 322,154.50	*	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 345,154.50
10	Koala-T Construction, Inc.	\$ 321,185.00		\$ 33,000.00	\$ 354,185.00
11	Merlo Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 340,325.00	*	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 359,325.00 *
12	Hartwell Cement Company	\$ 346,380.00		\$ 17,000.00	\$ 363,380.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0452

Mattioli Cement Co., LLC
 6085 McGuire Rd
 Fenton, MI 48430

Century Cement Company, Inc.
 12600 Sibley Road
 Riverview, MI 48193

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Pavement Patching Program							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,791.21	7,791.21
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	50	Ft	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	10.00	1,000.00	9.00	900.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	25	Syd	10.00	250.00	9.00	225.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	100	Cyd	40.00	4,000.00	1.00	100.00
6.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	3,250	Ft	1.60	5,200.00	2.00	6,500.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	50	Cyd	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00
8.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	7	Ea	445.00	3,115.00	400.00	2,800.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	550.00	1,100.00	500.00	1,000.00
10.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch - 12 inch	14	Ea	45.00	630.00	300.00	4,200.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	9	Ea	225.00	2,025.00	300.00	2,700.00
12.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
13.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	18	Ft	80.00	1,440.00	50.00	900.00
14.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	1	Ea	629.21	629.21	600.00	600.00
15.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	1	Ea	548.58	548.58	600.00	600.00
16.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	7	Ea	590.58	4,134.06	600.00	4,200.00
17.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
18.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	200	Ft	13.00	2,600.00	15.00	3,000.00
19.	Joint, Expansion, E2	125	Ft	7.00	875.00	18.00	2,250.00
20.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 Dowels	50	Ft	11.00	550.00	18.00	900.00
21.	Cement	5	Ton	70.00	350.00	1.00	5.00
22.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,200	Ea	4.48	5,376.00 *	5.00	6,000.00
23.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	2,300	Syd	49.00	112,700.00	45.00	103,500.00
24.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	500	Syd	52.00	26,000.00	50.00	25,000.00
25.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks(Conc. Pavt.)	8,000	Ft	0.65	5,200.00	0.65	5,200.00
26.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,800	Syd	10.00	28,000.00	20.00	56,000.00
27.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	25	Syd	62.00	1,550.00	50.00	1,250.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0452

Mattioli Cement Co., LLC
 6085 McGuire Rd
 Fenton, MI 48430

Century Cement Company, Inc.
 12600 Sibley Road
 Riverview, MI 48193

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3	50	Ft	39.00	1,950.00	25.00	1,250.00
29.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	Ft	39.00	975.00	40.00	1,000.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	6.25	3,125.00	5.00	2,500.00
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	150	Sft	6.90	1,035.00	5.50	825.00
32.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	250	Sft	8.00	2,000.00	7.00	1,750.00
33.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	7,200.00	7,200.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
34.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	400	Syd	1.00	400.00	0.01	4.00
Total of Pavement Patching Program:					237,407.85 *		260,500.21
Joint and Crack Sealing Program							
35.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks(Conc. Pavt.)	20,000	Ft	0.63	12,600.00	0.65	13,000.00
36.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	5,200.00	5,200.00	100.00	100.00
Total of Joint and Crack Sealing Program:					17,800.00		13,100.00
Grand Total of Pavement Patching Program + Joint and Crack Sealing Program:				\$	255,207.85 *	\$	273,600.21

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0452

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Goretski's Construction Company
 4850 South Hill Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Pavement Patching Program							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	7,800.00	7,800.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	50	Ft	14.15	707.50	10.00	500.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	13.15	1,315.00	15.00	1,500.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	25	Syd	13.15	328.75	15.00	375.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	100	Cyd	39.00	3,900.00	40.00	4,000.00
6.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	3,250	Ft	2.10	6,825.00	1.50	4,875.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	50	Cyd	32.50	1,625.00	30.00	1,500.00
8.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	7	Ea	430.00	3,010.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	550.00	1,100.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
10.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch - 12 inch	14	Ea	185.00	2,590.00	500.00	7,000.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	9	Ea	475.00	4,275.00	750.00	6,750.00
12.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,270.00	1,270.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
13.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	18	Ft	150.00	2,700.00	200.00	3,600.00
14.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	1	Ea	550.00	550.00	750.00	750.00
15.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	1	Ea	520.00	520.00	750.00	750.00
16.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	7	Ea	475.00	3,325.00	750.00	5,250.00
17.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	1,700.00	1,700.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
18.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	200	Ft	11.50	2,300.00	20.00	4,000.00
19.	Joint, Expansion, E2	125	Ft	24.00	3,000.00	15.00	1,875.00
20.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 Dowels	50	Ft	15.00	750.00	25.00	1,250.00
21.	Cement	5	Ton	155.00	775.00	200.00	1,000.00
22.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,200	Ea	6.00	7,200.00	6.00	7,200.00
23.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	2,300	Syd	53.75	123,625.00	58.00	133,400.00
24.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	500	Syd	57.00	28,500.00	63.00	31,500.00
25.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks(Conc. Pavt.)	8,000	Ft	0.66	5,280.00	0.75	6,000.00
26.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,800	Syd	13.20	36,960.00	12.00	33,600.00
27.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	25	Syd	49.50	1,237.50	60.00	1,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0452

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Goretski's Construction Company
 4850 South Hill Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC		Goretski's Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3	50	Ft	22.75	1,137.50	30.00	1,500.00
29.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	Ft	40.00	1,000.00	40.00	1,000.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	6.75	3,375.00	5.00	2,500.00
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	150	Sft	7.80	1,170.00	6.00	900.00
32.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	250	Sft	8.95	2,237.50	12.00	3,000.00
33.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
34.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	400	Syd	11.25	4,500.00	10.00	4,000.00
Total of Pavement Patching Program:					274,588.75		298,975.00
Joint and Crack Sealing Program							
35.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks(Conc. Pavt.)	20,000	Ft	0.37	7,300.00	0.75	15,000.00
36.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	100.00	100.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Total of Joint and Crack Sealing Program:					7,400.00		17,500.00
Grand Total of Pavement Patching Program + Joint and Crack Sealing Program:				\$	281,988.75	\$	316,475.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0452

K D Cement LLC
 3250 New Farm Ct Suite 6
 Commerce Twp., MI 48390

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common
 Roseville, MI48066

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Pavement Patching Program							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	8,745.00	8,745.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	50	Ft	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	12.15	1,215.00	9.00	900.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	25	Syd	12.15	303.75	18.00	450.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	100	Cyd	50.00	5,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
6.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	3,250	Ft	1.00	3,250.00	1.50	4,875.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	50	Cyd	30.00	1,500.00	1.00	50.00
8.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	7	Ea	100.00	700.00	400.00	2,800.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	425.00	850.00
10.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch - 12 inch	14	Ea	150.00	2,100.00	100.00	1,400.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	9	Ea	300.00	2,700.00	250.00	2,250.00
12.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	18	Ft	275.00	4,950.00	250.00	4,500.00
14.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00
15.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00
16.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	7	Ea	400.00	2,800.00	500.00	3,500.00
17.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
18.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	200	Ft	13.00	2,600.00	10.00	2,000.00
19.	Joint, Expansion, E2	125	Ft	17.10	2,137.50	15.00	1,875.00
20.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 Dowels	50	Ft	8.50	425.00	10.00	500.00
21.	Cement	5	Ton	75.00	375.00	150.00	750.00
22.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,200	Ea	3.95	4,740.00	5.00	6,000.00
23.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	2,300	Syd	64.65	148,695.00	72.00	165,600.00
24.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	500	Syd	69.15	34,575.00	81.00	40,500.00
25.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks(Conc. Pavt.)	8,000	Ft	0.80	6,400.00	1.00	8,000.00
26.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,800	Syd	13.50	37,800.00	9.00	25,200.00
27.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	25	Syd	58.50	1,462.50	54.00	1,350.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0452

K D Cement LLC
 3250 New Farm Ct Suite 6
 Commerce Twp., MI 48390

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common
 Roseville, MI48066

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3	50	Ft	35.00	1,750.00	40.00	2,000.00
29.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	Ft	40.00	1,000.00	40.00	1,000.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	5.15	2,575.00	8.00	4,000.00
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	150	Sft	6.15	922.50	10.00	1,500.00
32.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	250	Sft	9.00	2,250.00	12.00	3,000.00
33.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	11,120.00	11,120.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
34.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	400	Syd	8.00	3,200.00	1.00	400.00
Total of Pavement Patching Program:					300,291.25		299,950.00 *
Joint and Crack Sealing Program							
35.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks(Conc. Pavt.)	20,000	Ft	0.80	16,000.00	1.00	20,000.00
36.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Total of Joint and Crack Sealing Program:					18,500.00		22,500.00
Grand Total of Pavement Patching Program + Joint and Crack Sealing Program:					\$ 318,791.25		\$ 322,450.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0452

D Macro Contractors Inc.
 5005 E 14 Mile Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48310

JB Contractors Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Pavement Patching Program							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	50	Ft	5.00	250.00	12.00	600.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	9.00	900.00	10.00	1,000.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	25	Syd	9.00	225.00	15.00	375.00 *
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	100	Cyd	40.00	4,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
6.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	3,250	Ft	2.50	8,125.00	3.00	9,750.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	50	Cyd	25.00	1,250.00	35.00	1,750.00 *
8.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	7	Ea	100.00	700.00	250.00	1,750.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	125.00	250.00	400.00	800.00
10.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch - 12 inch	14	Ea	300.00	4,200.00	300.00	4,200.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	9	Ea	375.00	3,375.00	200.00	1,800.00
12.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
13.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	18	Ft	200.00	3,600.00	180.00	3,240.00
14.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	700.00	700.00
15.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	700.00	700.00
16.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	7	Ea	600.00	4,200.00 *	725.00	5,075.00
17.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
18.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	200	Ft	12.50	2,500.00	20.00	4,000.00
19.	Joint, Expansion, E2	125	Ft	15.00	1,875.00	15.00	1,875.00
20.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 Dowels	50	Ft	15.00	750.00	12.00	600.00
21.	Cement	5	Ton	1.00	5.00	150.00	750.00
22.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,200	Ea	9.00	10,800.00	7.00	8,400.00
23.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	2,300	Syd	63.00	144,900.00	70.00	161,000.00
24.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	500	Syd	75.00	37,500.00	79.00	39,500.00
25.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks(Conc. Pavt.)	8,000	Ft	1.50	12,000.00	0.65	5,200.00
26.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,800	Syd	9.00	25,200.00	7.20	20,160.00
27.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	25	Syd	58.00	1,450.00	61.00	1,525.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0452

D Macro Contractors Inc.
 5005 E 14 Mile Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48310

JB Contractors Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3	50	Ft	40.00	2,000.00	35.00	1,750.00
29.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	Ft	50.00	1,250.00	34.00	850.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	6.00	3,000.00	5.50	2,750.00
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	150	Sft	6.50	975.00	7.00	1,050.00
32.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	250	Sft	7.50	1,875.00	8.00	2,000.00
33.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
34.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	400	Syd	9.00	3,600.00	3.00	1,200.00
Total of Pavement Patching Program:					297,855.00 *		316,350.00 *
Joint and Crack Sealing Program							
35.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks(Conc. Pavt.)	20,000	Ft	1.50	30,000.00	0.75	15,000.00
36.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Total of Joint and Crack Sealing Program:					31,000.00		16,000.00
Grand Total of Pavement Patching Program + Joint and Crack Sealing Program:				\$	328,855.00 *	\$	332,350.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0452

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
 3720 Central Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48210

Koala-T Construction, Inc.
 13448 Chateau Cove
 Holly, MI 48442

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Pavement Patching Program							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	50	Ft	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	16.00	1,600.00	10.00	1,000.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	25	Syd	16.00	400.00	9.00	225.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	100	Cyd	25.00	2,500.00	45.00	4,500.00
6.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	3,250	Ft	1.89	6,142.50	2.00	6,500.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	50	Cyd	10.00	500.00	40.00	2,000.00
8.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	7	Ea	390.00	2,730.00	250.00	1,750.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	410.00	820.00	350.00	700.00
10.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch - 12 inch	14	Ea	360.00	5,040.00	200.00	2,800.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	9	Ea	375.00	3,375.00	525.00	4,725.00
12.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
13.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	18	Ft	100.00	1,800.00	250.00	4,500.00
14.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	1	Ea	890.00	890.00	480.00	480.00
15.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	550.00	550.00
16.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	7	Ea	1,000.00	7,000.00	400.00	2,800.00
17.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
18.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	200	Ft	18.00	3,600.00	15.00	3,000.00
19.	Joint, Expansion, E2	125	Ft	15.00	1,875.00	10.00	1,250.00
20.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 Dowels	50	Ft	25.00	1,250.00	15.00	750.00
21.	Cement	5	Ton	130.00	650.00	155.00	775.00
22.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,200	Ea	9.50	11,400.00	5.00	6,000.00
23.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	2,300	Syd	67.50	155,250.00	67.85	156,055.00
24.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	500	Syd	69.00	34,500.00	68.55	34,275.00
25.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks(Conc. Pavt.)	8,000	Ft	0.89	7,120.00	1.00	8,000.00
26.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,800	Syd	9.39	26,292.00	18.00	50,400.00
27.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	25	Syd	63.00	1,575.00	85.00	2,125.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0452

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
 3720 Central Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48210

Koala-T Construction, Inc.
 13448 Chateau Cove
 Holly, MI 48442

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.		Koala-T Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3	50	Ft	25.00	1,250.00	50.00	2,500.00
29.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	Ft	75.00	1,875.00	40.00	1,000.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	5.50	2,750.00	5.75	2,875.00
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	150	Sft	6.30	945.00	7.00	1,050.00
32.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	250	Sft	7.50	1,875.00	9.00	2,250.00
33.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
34.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	400	Syd	12.00	4,800.00	4.00	1,600.00
Total of Pavement Patching Program:				322,154.50 *		321,185.00	
Joint and Crack Sealing Program							
35.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks(Conc. Pavt.)	20,000	Ft	0.95	19,000.00	1.50	30,000.00
36.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Total of Joint and Crack Sealing Program:				23,000.00		33,000.00	
Grand Total of Pavement Patching Program + Joint and Crack Sealing Program:				\$ 345,154.50		\$ 354,185.00	

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0452

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

Hartwell Cement Company
 21650 Fern Ave.
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Pavement Patching Program							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	50	Ft	30.00	1,500.00	5.00	250.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	20.00	2,000.00	9.00	900.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	25	Syd	25.00	625.00	9.00	225.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	100	Cyd	40.00	4,000.00	5.00	500.00
6.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	3,250	Ft	2.00	6,500.00	3.50	11,375.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	50	Cyd	1.00	50.00	5.00	250.00
8.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	7	Ea	800.00	5,600.00	425.00	2,975.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	525.00	1,050.00
10.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch - 12 inch	14	Ea	400.00	5,600.00	50.00	700.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	9	Ea	475.00	4,275.00	275.00	2,475.00
12.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
13.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	18	Ft	100.00	1,800.00	125.00	2,250.00
14.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	1	Ea	650.00	650.00	650.00	650.00
15.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	1	Ea	650.00	650.00	650.00	650.00
16.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	7	Ea	550.00	3,850.00	590.00	4,130.00
17.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
18.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	200	Ft	20.00	4,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
19.	Joint, Expansion, E2	125	Ft	23.00	2,875.00	5.00	625.00
20.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, w/ 3/4 Dowels	50	Ft	18.00	900.00	12.00	600.00
21.	Cement	5	Ton	100.00	500.00	10.00	50.00
22.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,200	Ea	12.00	14,400.00	3.00	3,600.00
23.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	2,300	Syd	53.00	121,900.00	81.00	186,300.00
24.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	500	Syd	60.00	30,000.00	92.00	46,000.00
25.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks(Conc. Pavt.)	8,000	Ft	0.75	6,000.00	0.80	6,400.00
26.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,800	Syd	26.00	72,800.00	13.50	37,800.00
27.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	25	Syd	48.00	1,200.00 *	80.00	2,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 2021 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0452

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

Hartwell Cement Company
 21650 Fern Ave.
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Merlo Construction Co., Inc.		Hartwell Cement Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3	50	Ft	30.00	1,500.00	17.00	850.00
29.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	Ft	38.00	950.00	25.00	625.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	8.00	4,000.00	6.25	3,125.00
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	150	Sft	10.00	1,500.00	7.50	1,125.00
32.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	250	Sft	10.00	2,500.00	8.00	2,000.00
33.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
34.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	400	Syd	15.00	6,000.00	1.25	500.00
Total of Pavement Patching Program:					340,325.00 *		346,380.00
Joint and Crack Sealing Program							
35.	_Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks(Conc. Pavt.)	20,000	Ft	0.75	15,000.00	0.80	16,000.00
36.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Total of Joint and Crack Sealing Program:					19,000.00		17,000.00
Grand Total of Pavement Patching Program + Joint and Crack Sealing Program:				\$	359,325.00 *	\$	363,380.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER